NO.CIDCO/EE(NM)/ORD/2019/ i -4 11.01.2019

1i;

ORDER

Sub: Repairs to existing Roads, Footpaths, S.W. Drains and Sewer Line

in Sector 12 to 21 and Construction of Balance Service Road in
Sectors 16-17, S.W. Drains and Sewer Line in sector 12 to 18 at
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai.

C.A.No.: 05/CIDCO/SE(KK&N)/EE (KHR-111)/2018-19

Award of Work & Revised Administrative Approval

The VC&MD has accorded approval to accept lowest offer of M/s. Ajwani
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd and award of work for an amount of
Rs.12,74,99,935.43 (Biddable amount Rs.12,68,84,046.38 + non biddable
amount of Rs.6,15,889.05). which is (+) 8.51% above estimated cost of
Rs.11,69,33,044.31 (for biddable part).

The VC&MD further accorded revised administrative approval to the subject
work based on lowest offer received amounting to Rs.12,74,99,935.43
including biddable and non biddable part without contingencies and
Rs.13,38,74,137.75 with contingencies including TPQA's fees @ Rs. 30,000/-

and Royalty reimbursement etc complete.

The Original File no. 252/2018 of EE(KHR-III) on the subject containing
noting side N/1 to N/39 and correspondence side C/1 to C/97is retained in
this office vide file No.6011.

A copy of order is being forwarded to SE (KUD) for the further

necessary action please.

i i
B 2
bk ol =

AR

LA o
(S.S. Ombhase)
Executive Engineer (NM)
Emp.No. 31525

SE (KUD)

C.C.to: CE(NM)/ACE(I & Metro)/ FA/ Ch.Eco./ EE [KHR-IH]/OA(NM)/ Nodal file

{ gl e o o



